For more information, visit commscope.com
Multi-cable Sealing Kits for FOSC 450 and FOSC 600 Closures
Fiber Optic Splice Closure Accessories
Kits for sealing between multiple cables entering a single cable entry port.
Features
•	 For use with FOSC 450 and FOSC 600
Fiber Optic Splice Closures
•	 Combined cables must not exceed the max
port diameter requirement
1
Multi-cable Sealing Kits for FOSC 450 and FOSC 600 Closures
Fiber Optic Splice Closure Accessories
Ordering Information
Description
Key Sealing
Components
Cable
Capacity
Closure Size Descriptor Part Number
Gel Drop Seal
The quickest way to add a flat drop cable to
a FOSC450 closure. Kits/Package – 10
Mini Gel
Sealing Block
4
450 B,BS,C,D FAK-MULDRP-45-SEAL-FLAT4 CZ3388-000
450 A FAK-MULDRP-45ASEAL-FLAT4 187312-000
Gel Plug
Quick install gel plug, strength member tie
downs and cable retention hardware. For use
with drop style cables. Kits/Package – 10
Quick Install
Gel Plug
3
450 ALL FAK-MULDRP-45-3-DRP A38215-000**
600 ALL FAK-MULDRP-45-3/CBL-ATT* 40606V-000**
4
450 ALL FAK-MULDRP-45-4P-DRP XJ261N-000
600 ALL FAK-MULDRP-45-4P/CBL-ATT* 1F6818-000
Gel Tape Wrap
Gel tape, related sealing components and
cable retention hardware. Kits/Package – 10
Gel Tape Wrap 2 or 4
450 ALL FAK-MULDRP-45-4W-DRP 41606V-000
600 ALL FAK-MULDRP-45-4W/CBL-ATT* E21473-000
*Cable attachments included
**Targeted for phase-out in lieu of the 4 plug version.
Visit our website or contact your local CommScope representative for more information.
© 2016 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved.
FOSC and all trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of CommScope, Inc.
This document is for planning purposes only and is not intended to modify or supplement any specifications or warranties
relating to CommScope products or services.
PS-317805.3AE (04/16)